Power Factor Correction
(Capacitor,Capacitor Contactor Controller,Reactor)
Himel is a multinational manufacturer and provider of electrical products
successfully combining global expertise with local knowledge.
Founded by a Spanish entrepreneur in 1958, the company pioneered in
exporting quality electrical enclosures, establishing Himel brand globally.
Today, our global footprint and technology enable us to provide the best
combination of affordable and reliable offers for Low Voltage Power

Standard IEC60831
HDCAP3 Lower-voltage capacitors selection guide
Standard: IEC60831
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
Commercial
Reference
Description
Voltage
 (V)
Capacity kvar
 (50Hz)
Capacitance
(uF)
Capacity kvar
(60Hz)
HDCAP304000053 HDCAP3-400V-5kvar-3phase 400 5 99.47 6
HDCAP304007053 HDCAP3-400V-7.5kvar-3phase 400 7.5 149.21 9
HDCAP304000103 HDCAP3-400V-10kvar-3phase 400 10 198.95 12
HDCAP304000123 HDCAP3-400V-12kvar-3phase 400 12 238.74 14.4
HDCAP304000143 HDCAP3-400V-14kvar-3phase 400 14 278.53 16.8
HDCAP304000153 HDCAP3-400V-15kvar-3phase 400 15 298.42 18
HDCAP304000163 HDCAP3-400V-16kvar-3phase 400 13 258.63 15.6
HDCAP304000183 HDCAP3-400V-18kvar-3phase 400 18 358.11 21.6
HDCAP304000203 HDCAP3-400V-20kvar-3phase 400 20 397.90 24
HDCAP304000253 HDCAP3-400V-25kvar-3phase 400 25 497.37 30
HDCAP304000303 HDCAP3-400V-30kvar-3phase 400 30 596.85 36
HDCAP304500053 HDCAP3-450V-5kvar-3phase 450 5 78.60 6
HDCAP304507053 HDCAP3-450V-7.5kvar-3phase 450 7.5 117.90 9
HDCAP304500103 HDCAP3-450V-10kvar-3phase 450 10 157.19 12
HDCAP304500123 HDCAP3-450V-12kvar-3phase 450 12 188.63 14.4
HDCAP304500143 HDCAP3-450V-14kvar-3phase 450 14 220.07 16.8
HDCAP304500153 HDCAP3-450V-15kvar-3phase 450 15 235.79 18
HDCAP304500163 HDCAP3-450V-16kvar-3phase 450 16 251.51 19.2
HDCAP304500183 HDCAP3-450V-18kvar-3phase 450 18 282.95 21.6
HDCAP304500203 HDCAP3-450V-20kvar-3phase 450 20 314.39 24
HDCAP304500253 HDCAP3-450V-25kvar-3phase 450 25 392.99 30
HDCAP304500303 HDCAP3-450V-30kvar-3phase 450 30 471.58 36
HDCAP305250053 HDCAP3-525V-5kvar-3phase 525 5 57.74 6
HDCAP305257053 HDCAP3-525V-7.5kvar-3phase 525 7.5 86.62 9
HDCAP305250103 HDCAP3-525V-10kvar-3phase 525 10 115.49 12
HDCAP305250123 HDCAP3-525V-12kvar-3phase 525 12 138.59 14.4
HDCAP305250143 HDCAP3-525V-14kvar-3phase 525 14 161.69 16.8
HDCAP305250153 HDCAP3-525V-15kvar-3phase 525 15 173.23 18
HDCAP305250163 HDCAP3-525V-16kvar-3phase 525 16 184.78 19.2
HDCAP305250183 HDCAP3-525V-18kvar-3phase 525 18 207.88 21.6
HDCAP305250203 HDCAP3-525V-20kvar-3phase 525 20 230.98 24
HDCAP305250253 HDCAP3-525V-25kvar-3phase 525 25 288.72 30
HDCAP305250303 HDCAP3-525V-30kvar-3phase 525 30 346.47 36
03 04
Coordination table between Capacitor and Contactor
Commercial
 Reference

HDCAP305250253 HDCAP3-525V-25kvar-3phase 525 25 HDC19s-43
HDCAP305250303 HDCAP3-525V-30kvar-3phase 525 30 HDC19s-63
HDCAP3 Lower-voltage capacitors selection guide
Standard: IEC60831
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
HDCAP3 Lower-voltage capacitors Overall Dimension
Standard: IEC60831
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
Model Rated Voltage
(V)
Rated capacity
(kvar)
Overall dimensions
D*H (mm) Mounting dimensions
HDCAP3-0.4-5-3 400 5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-7.5-3 400 7.5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-10-3 400 10 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-12-3 400 12 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-14-3 400 14 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-15-3 400 15 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-16-3 400 16 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-18-3 400 18 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-20-3 400 20 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.4-25-3 400 25 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.4-30-3 400 30 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.45-5-3 450 5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-7.5-3 450 7.5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-10-3 450 10 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-12-3 450 12 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-14-3 450 14 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-15-3 450 15 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-16-3 450 16 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-18-3 450 18 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-20-3 450 20 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.45-25-3 450 25 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.45-30-3 450 30 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.525-5-3 525 5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-7.5-3 525 7.5 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-10-3 525 10 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-12-3 525 12 76*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-14-3 525 14 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-15-3 525 15 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-16-3 525 16 86*245 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-18-3 525 18 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-20-3 525 20 86*290 M12×16
HDCAP3-0.525-25-3 525 25 116*290 M16×25
HDCAP3-0.525-30-3 525 30 116*290 M16×25
Before breaking
After breaking
35 35
HH

05 06
HBSM Lower-voltage capacitors selection guide
Standard: IEC60831
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
Commercial
Reference
Description
Voltage
 (V)
Capacity kvar
 (50Hz)
Capacitance
(uF)
Capacity kvar
(60Hz)
HBSM00400001001D HBSM-0-400V-10kvar-1phase-D 400 10 198.95 12
HBSM00400001501D HBSM-0-400V-15kvar-1phase-D 400 15 298.42 18
HBSM00400002001D HBSM-0-400V-20kvar-1phase-D 400 20 397.90 24
HBSM00400003001D HBSM-0-400V-30kvar-1phase-D 400 30 596.85 36
HBSM00400005001Q HBSM-0-400V-50kvar-1phase-Q 400 50 994.75 60
HBSM00400001003D HBSM-0-400V-10kvar-3phase-D 400 10 198.95 12
HBSM00400001503D HBSM-0-400V-15kvar-3phase-D 400 15 298.42 18
HBSM00400002003D HBSM-0-400V-20kvar-3phase-D 400 20 397.90 24
HBSM00400002503D HBSM-0-400V-25kvar-3phase-D 400 25 497.37 30
HBSM00400003003D HBSM-0-400V-30kvar-3phase-D 400 30 596.85 36
HBSM00400003003M HBSM-0-400V-30kvar-3phase-M 400 30 596.85 36
HBSM00400005003Q HBSM-0-400V-50kvar-3phase-Q 400 50 994.75 60
HBSM00400006003Q HBSM-0-400V-60kvar-3phase-Q 400 60 1193.70 72
HBSM00450001003D HBSM-0-450V-10kvar-3phase-D 0.45 10 157.19 12
HBSM00450001503D HBSM-0-450V-15kvar-3phase-D 0.45 15 235.79 18
HBSM00450002003D HBSM-0-450V-20kvar-3phase-D 0.45 20 314.39 24
HBSM00450002503D HBSM-0-450V-25kvar-3phase-D 0.45 25 392.99 30
HBSM00450003003D HBSM-0-450V-30kvar-3phase-D 0.45 30 471.58 36
HBSM00450004003M HBSM-0-450V-40kvar-3phase-M 0.45 40 628.78 48
HBSM00525001503D HBSM-0-525V-15kvar-3phase-D 525 15 173.23 18
HBSM00525002003D HBSM-0-525V-20kvar-3phase-D 525 20 230.98 24
HBSM00525003003M HBSM-0-525V-30kvar-3phase-M 525 30 346.47 36
HBSM00525005003Q HBSM-0-525V-50kvar-3phase-Q 525 50 577.45 60
HBSM00525006003Q HBSM-0-525V-60kvar-3phase-Q 525 60 692.94 72
Low loss of medium and temperature with long serving
time to save eleltricity bill.
Metallized Polypropylene technology with built-in SELF
HEALING properties.

Installation
dimension
(mm)
Hole
dimension
(mm)
Dimension
(mm)
Installation
dimension
(mm)
Hole
dimension
(mm)
L*W*H A*B a*b L*W*H A*B a*b
1 HKSG-0.35/0.48-7% 0.35 5 160*115*170 130*75 17*φ7
D
160*115*170 130*75 17*φ7
D2 HKSG-0.7/0.48-7% 0.7 10 160*120*170 130*82 17*φ7 200*110*195 170*72 17*φ7
3 HKSG-0.84/0.48-7% 0.84 12 200*145*185 170*72 17*φ7
Y
200*115*195 170*77 17*φ7
4 HKSG-1.05/0.48-7% 1.05 15 200*150*185 170*77 17*φ7 200*155*185 170*82 17*φ7
Y
5 HKSG-1.4/0.48-7% 1.4 20 200*165*185 170*87 17*φ7 200*165*185 170*92 17*φ7
6 HKSG-1.75/0.48-7% 1.75 25 200*170*185 200*95 17*φ7 240*180*210 200*95 22*φ10
7 HKSG-2.1/0.48-7% 2.1 30 240*180*210 200*95 22*φ10 240*185*230 200*100 22*φ10
8 HKSG-2.45/0.48-7% 2.45 35 240*190*235 200*100 22*φ10 250*190*235 200*105 22*φ10
9 HKSG-2.8/0.48-7% 2.8 40 240*190*235 200*100 22*φ10 250*195*235 200*110 22*φ10
10 HKSG-3.15/0.48-7% 3.15 45 250*195*235 210*105 22*φ10 250*205*235 210*120 22*φ10
11 HKSG-3.5/0.48-7% 3.5 50 250*200*235 210*110 22*φ10 250*205*255 210*120 22*φ10
12 HKSG-4.2/0.48-7% 4.2 60 250*210*255 210*120 22*φ10 310*200*255 250*110 22*φ10
13 HKSG-0.7/0.525-14% 0.7 5 200*110*190 170*72 17*φ7
D
200*110*190 170*72 17*φ7
D14 HKSG-1.4/0.525-14% 1.4 10 200*125*190 170*87 17*φ7 200*125*190 170*87 17*φ7
15 HKSG-1.68/0.525-14% 1.68 12 240*175*210 200*90 22*φ10
Y
240*170*210 200*90 22*φ10
16 HKSG-2.1/0.525-14% 2.1 15 240*185*210 200*100 22*φ10 240*180*230 200*100 22*φ11
Y
17 HKSG-2.8/0.525-14% 2.8 20 240*185*230 200*100 22*φ10 240*190*230 200*110 22*φ10
18 HKSG-3.5/0.525-14% 3.5 25 250*200*235 210*110 22*φ10 250*200*235 210*115 22*φ10
19 HKSG-4.2/0.525-14% 4.2 30 250*200*255 210*110 22*φ10 250*205*255 210*120 22*φ10
20 HKSG-4.9/0.525-14% 4.9 35 250*210*255 210*120 22*φ10 310*205*285 210*120 22*φ10
21 HKSG-5.6/0.525-14% 5.6 40 310*200*285 250*110 22*φ10 310*205*285 250*120 22*φ10
22 HKSG-6.39/0.525-14% 6.3 45 310*200*285 250*110 22*φ10 310*215*285 250*130 22*φ10
23 HKSG-7.0/0.525-14% 7 50 310*215*285 250*120 22*φ10 310*225*285 250*140 22*φ10
24 HKSG-8.4/0.525-14% 8.4 60 310*225*285 250*130 22*φ10 310*235*285 250*150 22*φ10
Appearance D Appearance Y
H
W
A B